

City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:	19-1054 Version: 1	Name:	PARK AND PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT	
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Adopted	
File created:	6/25/2019	In control:	Administration	
On agenda:	7/10/2019	Final action:	7/10/2019	
Title:	 7/10/2019 Final action: 7/10/2019 Dept/ Agency: Administration/Division of Central Purchasing Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Use of State NJStart Contract T-0103 - Park and Playground Equipment #16-FLEET -00130 Purpose: To purchase one (1) Play unit and Poured in Place Rubber Surfacing for Boylan Street Recreational Center Entity Name(s)/Address(s): General Recreation, Inc., 25 Reese Avenue, Newton Square, Pennsylvania 19073 Contract Amount: \$82,210.00 Funding Source: Open Public Park Trust Fund: 026 Account 32720; B2019 Contract Period: Upon approval by Municipal Council, with delivery not to exceed May 30, 2020 Contract Basis: () Bid (X) State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () N/A Additional Information: Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-2(21), this is a one-time purchase; the Purchase Order is the contract. This will allow the playground to have new equipment and rubber surfacing which will add to the aesthetic beauty of the park and neighborhood. 			
Sponsors:	LaMonica R. McIver, Joseph A. McCallum, Jr.			

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/10/2019	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass